
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0724 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Partners In School Innovation - African American
Male Achievement - Family, School, and Community
Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/8/2013 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2013

Enactment date: 5/8/2013 13-0761Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract
between the District and Partners In School Innovation (PSI), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a
Manhood Development Program for classes and activities that foster student engagement in school
and student health; African American Family Summits - outreach to families and organizing workshops
and other activities; Voluntary School Study Teams - support to schools to improve school climate and
better support student achievement and wellbeing; and  professional development and informal
coaching for school and central office staff to tackle systemic inequities that produce racial, gender
and ethnic disparities in achievement and wellbeing of students and families, and additional hours to
provide the information families need to support their students' academic, social, and physical
development, particularly in the area of college and career planning in partnership with UC Berkeley's
Destination College Program, for additional 1500 hours, at an additional cost not to exceed
$150,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Contract from $80,900.00 to $230,900.00, for
the period July 1, 2012 June 30, 2013.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0724 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Partners In School Innovation -
African American Male Achievement - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Curtiss.Sarikey@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/8/2013 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

